. In accordance with :
Rule 3.32 of the . A ,\/I O 2
Insolvency (England & :

Wales) Rules 2016

- Notice of statement of affairs in administration,

>
<
[a]
2]
o
po
I
g

Companies House

—j__
se
I
ie
J

3

B

09/07/2020 #305
COMPANIES HOUS

u Company details

ey o [a 17 3 [5 [3[4]%

e ¢ e v e ——

* |7 Filling in this form

(Company name in full | Grove Farm Park Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

j ‘ Administrator’s name i

_Full forename(s) Trevor.P »

surname - O'Sullivan

. Administrator's address

Building namé/numberl 30 Finsbury Square
Street ‘ | '

Post town , London .

County/Region | : l : N ) -

wot ([E[CTZIAT [TTATS

Country . | ' B

u ~_ Administrator's name o

Ful forename(s) . _| Philip_ O st v us bt
Surname Stephenson another administrator. -
H Adrriinistrator’s address e o

® Other administrator

Building name/number | 30 Finsbury Square
- Street : [ - o

Use this section to tell us about

* another administrator,

- Post town : , London
: County/Regibn I '
o [E[cl2[ Al [ 1 A G
Country ‘ | o ’ .

04/17 Version 1.0




CAMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

. Statement of affairs
|:| Statement of concurrence

|

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

oly Rl7 Vrrr

Dgte

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

T rr Frrr

o

Sign and date

Administrator’s -

Signature

Signature date

ngnature ’

5fe RFr Rl

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

' n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
-you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name *

Sean A McDonald

@ Whelje to send

Company name

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address

4 Hardman Square

Post town

|
|
| Spinningfields
|
|

Manchester

County/Region

* [ country -

|Dx

Telephone

. 0161 953 6900

' Checklist

‘We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

*| You may return this form to any Companies House

address, however for expediency we advise you to’
return it to the address below :

The Registrar of Compames Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UzZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff..

I’W_WEI—I_;E’? rr ‘ ﬂpurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

.| or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




WA INTIEILA B e LA HITIRGS

- Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Grove Farm Park Limited
-COmbany number 68735344 ' . .

* On the 28 May 2020

Statament of Taith

I befieve that the facts siated in this statement of the affairs are true
Full name Graham Roben horloy
Signed ' £ & Wug&w .

. C "\l _

Oated 4% suly 2020




ey e e i

A — Summary of Assets

[ RTINS SHP RIS 3

Asséls.

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Land & Buidings (Book Value)
Bank Loun

Bank Loan - accrued interost
Marpaul mortgage deed

Sub Total

Asscts subject to floating charge:

Cash at Bank

Unc'harged asseis

Estimaied tota! assets available for peclerential ereditors

Estimated to

Book
Value Realise
£ £
4,765,678.56. 4,772.003.56
' (2,907,145.00)
(22,892.63)
(1,300,000.00)
541,565.94
60.650.36 - 60,65036 |
4,826,328.92 602,616.27 |

Al)ate 1% Suly 2070



A1 Summary of Liabilities

QAN TNHICIVEAL 1) VNSRS A

Date 1% Jely 2020

e O sl

..

——
_Estimated
to Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors )
(camied from page A) £ 160261627 .
Liabilities A
Preferential creditors: - &N
Estimated deficiency/sunplus 33 regards preferential creditors £ | 602,61627
Estimated prescribed par of act property where applicable (10 carry forvard) £15,130.07 (15,130.07)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ | 587,486,20
- Debts secured by floating charges: BEL ,
Esum:)ted deﬁaencylsurp‘us of asseu after ﬂoatmg charges " £ 1587.486.20
Estimated prescrided part of net property where applicable {brwgm down) £95,130.07 . 15,130.07
" Total assets avsilabic to unsedxred creditors ' £ 60261627
Unsecured non-preferentiol claims’ y an e
{exchuding any ohonfaa to floating charge hokisrs) 5792’5"" 56_ (702,510.56)
Estimatid deficiency/surplus as rcgards non-preferential cfedmtors £ (59.894.29)
(exciudmg any shortfall to ﬂoaﬂng charge holders)
Shortall to flaating charge hotdors (brought down) | £ i -
Estimated deficlency/surpius as regards creditors £ (99,894.29)
Issued and called up capitl l £1.00 (1.00)
Estimated total Ade!tcicncyla:rp!us as regards members' £ (99.8§5.29_)"



COMPANY CREDITORS _
Note: You musi inctude all croditors and idenilfy any creditors under hire-purchase, chatied leasing or conditional sale agroomonts aad creditors clalming retention of titlo ovor property in-

the company's possossion.

LM IHIVIGIEE A) At INUTI IV

Addross

Name of creditor Amount of . | Detglls of any sacurity held by Date security glven Value of security
(with posteoio) -1 dobt croditor
£ .

Employment claims | No claimants Nil

Consumars for No claimants, N it

amounts pald in

advance

Hadlow College in- [ Tonbridge Road, 681,028.40

Lducation Hadlow,

Admiristraion) Tonbridze, TNH 0AL

-HMRC 2148216

.

Sgnature. g‘ Q— Mw(.bq ____Data % July 202¢




SCHEDULE OF EMPLOYEES ; .
{Note: This schedule must be emitted from the documents filed wilh the Reglstrar of Cormpanios. in administration, this st Is not circulated to creditors vith the adirinistrator's proposals

Name of employce

but may be requested under Rulo1.52]

LT @D 1 ST

Address
{with postcode)

Amount
of doht
£

Details of any security hold by
oemployee -

Date security
given

Value of security
ﬁ'

NOT APPLICABLE




SCHEDULE OF SHAREHOLDERS

WU HE TG I AWMU G

Leeds, LS140L

Name of Address Nominal Typé of shares | Numbor of Amount per share | Totai amount shares called up
shareholder (with postcode) Amount | heid sharos hold | called up '3
of shares £
held :
£ .
Hadlow Co]!cgc {in | BDOLLP, 1.00 Oudinary 1 1.00 1.00
tducacon Ceniral Squaro, :
Adminiseracen 29 Woliingten Stroat,

g ——




CONSUMER CREDITOR SCHEDULE
ust bo omittod from the doguments filed with the Registzar of Comy

[Note: This schedule mi

ator's prop

ks but may be raq

ted under Rula1.62}

Ves. In

NSV T LA O S LA W e

ation, this list is not circulated to creditors with the

Noame of creditor
or claimant

Address
(with postcodo)

‘| amount

of debt
€

Details of any security held by
creditor

Dste security
gtven

Valuo of socurity
£

NOT APPLICABLE

Dato 1% July 2020

Signatura Q‘P _MQ[L&M

—




